1
All XB Series terminal blocks have
generously sized surface areas
for labeling. This allows for clearly
labeled wiring which results in
reduced start-up time and simplifies
activities such as testing and
maintenance. There are provisions

XBAES35C
Note 1: EU type-examination certificate number KEMA 05ATEX2158U.
Ordering Example: XBUT10YE, yellow terminal block.
SpeCIfICaTIoNS for xbuT10
Terminal Width: 10.2 mm
maximum Wire Size: 6 AWG/10 mm2
IeC 60 947-7-1 in V/ a/aWG: 1000/76/20-6
eN 50 0191 in V/a/aWG: 750/54 or 69/20-6
ul-cul ratings in V/a/aWG: 600/65/20-6
TeChNICal daTa dImeNSIoNS
Width/length/Cover Width in mm (inch):
10.2 (0.40)/46.9 (1.85)/2.2 (0.09)
height for 35 x 7.5 / 35 x 15 in mm (inch):
47.5 (1.87)/55.0 (2.17)
TeChNICal daTa IN aCCordaNCe WITh IeC
maximum load Current in a/
Cross-Section in mm2: 76/16
rated Surge Voltage in kV/
Contamination Class: 8/3
Surge Voltage Category/Insulating
material Group: III/I
CoNNeCTIoN CapaCITy
Stranded with ferrule/with ferrule and
plastic Sleeve in mm2: 0.5 to 10/0.5 to 10
mulTI-CoNduCTor CoNNeCTIoN
(Same CroSS-SeCTIoN)
Solid/Stranded in mm2: 0.5 to 4/0.5 to 4
Stranded with ferrules without plastic
Sleeve in mm2: 0.5 to 2.5
Stranded with Twin ferrule with plastic
Sleeve in mm2: 0.5 to 6
Stripping length in mm (inch): 10 (0.39)
Thread: M4
Torque in in-lb (Nm): 13.3 to 15.9 (1.5 to 1.8)
XBUT10
XBANS3575SPXBACUT10
XBATUT10
 To Order
 MODEl NO.  DESCRiPTiON
 XBUT10 Gray single level connection
 XBUT10BU Blue single level connection
 XBUT10OR Orange single level connection
 XBUT10RD Red single level connection
 XBUT10YE Yellow single level connection
 ACCESSORiES
 XBACUT10 Gray end cover
 XBATUT10 Gray partition plate
 XBAFBS210 Red 2 position plug-in bridge
 XBARBUT10 Red reducing bridge
 XBMZB10 10.2 mm white blank marker strip
 XBANS3575P DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') slotted
 XBANS3575U DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') solid
 XBANS3515P DIN rail 35 x 15 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.60" x 6.6') slotted
 XBANS3515U DIN rail 35 x 15 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.60" x 6.6') solid
 XBAES35C 1-screw mounted end stop
 XBAES35T 3-screw mounted end stop
 XBAES35N Snap-on end stop